# 504994949 07/09/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5041697

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
MANDEEP BINDRA				05/16/2018		
WILLIAM HIRT				05/16/2018		
SHELLEY MARKOUL	IS			01/27/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	INTER	CONTINENTAL GREAT BRANI	DS LLC			
Street Address:	100 DE	FOREST AVE				
City:	EAST	HANOVER				
State/Country:	NEW J	ERSEY				
Postal Code:	07936					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type		Number				
Application Number		29630323				
Application Number	:	29633941				
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA	(000)000 0115				
Fax Number:	I he cont to	(860)286-0115	at ia una	uses of all it will be cost		
		o the e-mail address first; if th I; if that is unsuccessful, it wi				
Phone:	•	860-286-2929				
Email:		• •	patentmail@cantorcolburn.com			
Correspondent Nam	e:	CANTOR COLBURN LLP				
Address Line 1:		20 CHURCH STREET				
Address Line 2:22ND FLOORAddress Line 4:HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103			06103			
AUUICOO LIIIC 4.			00100			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		CDS1355	CDS1355			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DANIEL R. GIBSON	DANIEL R. GIBSON			
SIGNATURE:		/Daniel R. Gibson/	/Daniel R. Gibson/			
DATE SIGNED:		07/09/2018	07/09/2018			
Total Attachments: 5		•				
source=8249531#page						
ource=8249531#page	2.tif					

source=8249531#page3.tif source=8249531#page4.tif source=8249531#page5.tif 81597576 (CDS1355)

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS each undersigned inventor **MANDEEP BINDRA** of East Hanover, NJ, **WILLIAM HIRT** of East Hanover, NJ, and **SHELLEY MARKOULIS** of East Hanover, NJ (hereinafter referred to collectively as "ASSIGNOR(S)") have invented certain new and useful improvement(s) in:

#### CONFECTION

these invention(s) being further identified by U.S. Application Serial No. 29/630,323, filed December 20, 2017 (Attorney Docket Number CDS1355US);

AND WHEREAS, INTERCONTINENTAL GREAT BRANDS LLC, a limited liability company established in the State of Delaware USA, with an office at 100 Deforest Ave, East Hanover, New Jersey 07936, USA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) have sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to the invention(s) in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all priority rights, and including all design, utility, revival, refiling, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamination, and reissue application(s) therefore; and ASSIGNOR(S) do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) that may be issued upon any of said application(s) to ASSIGNEE for the sole use and behalf of ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby warrant and covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have the full and unencumbered right to sell, transfer, and assign, the interests hereby sold, transferred, and assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant and agree that upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, will fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign application(s) and patent(s) issuing thereon, including execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding relating to said invention(s) and improvement(s), communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts known me relating to such invention(s) and improvement(s) and the history thereof; and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, to secure, maintain, and enforce patent protection for such invention(s) and improvement(s) in ASSIGNEE, and in particular to perfect title to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s).

PATENT REEL: 046297 FRAME: 0541

1

81597576 (CDS1355)

I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

I hereby grant ASSIGNEE and the firm of Cantor Colburn LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment.

Date: 5/16/2018	Charge Charge and Char
1 1	MANDEEP BINDRA
State of New Jersey )	
·	3.1
County of Bergen )	
County of Bergen ) On this <u>16 th</u> day of <u>Male</u>	, 2018, before me, a Notary Public in and for
the State aforesaid, personally appea	red MANDEEP BINDRA, known or satisfactorily
proven to me to be the person of who	ose name is subscribed to this instrument, who

acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

Date: 5/16/2018

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

JANET A. CARRETERO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV 3, 2020

### PATENT REEL: 046297 FRAME: 0542

County of MONS

Date:	5/16/2018	
State of	New Jessery	)

WILLIAM-HIRT

\_\_\_\_\_, 2018, before me, a Notary Public in and for On this 6 day of Mar the State aforesaid, personally appeared WILLIAM HIRT, known or satisfactorily proven to me to be the person of whose name is subscribed to this instrument, who acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

) ss.:

)

Date:\_\_\_

JESSICA M. COLICCHIO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Comm. # 50070853 My Commission Expires 10/26/2022

) ss.:

Notary Public My Commission Expires: OCh 26, 2022

Date:		*****	 	 
State	of			

#### SHELLEY MARKOULIS

County of )

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2018, before me, a Notary Public in and for

the State aforesaid, personally appeared SHELLEY MARKOULIS, known or satisfactorily proven to me to be the person of whose name is subscribed to this instrument, who acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

Date:

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 046297 FRAME: 0543

Date:			
			WILLIAM HIRT
State of		)	
		) ss.:	
County of		)	
On this	day of		, 2018, before me, a Notary Public in and for
the State aforesa	uid, personally	appeared W	/ILLIAM HIRT, known or satisfactorily proven to
me to be the per	son of whose	name is subs	scribed to this instrument, who acknowledged that
he executed the	same for the p	ourposes the	rein contained.

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Date: 1/27/18	1 MM
	MARKOULIS
State of New Genery )	`
$0 \cup ss$	
County of Bergen ) On this 27 day of <u>Cancency</u> , 2018, be	
On this 27 day of <u>Cancery</u> , 2018, be	fore me, a Notary Public in and for
the State aforesaid, personally appeared SHELLEY MA	RKOULIS, known or satisfactorily
proven to me to be the person of whose name is subscribe	ed to this instrument, who
acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes	therein contained.

Date: 1/27/18

1 Kili

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

MARIE M. KIDD NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG 31, 2019

PATENT REEL: 046297 FRAME: 0544

3

**Intercontinental Great Brands LLC** Intercontinental Brands LLC BY: ITS: Sole Member Bv: Name; Title: HSST: Date: Date: Jan 34 2018 [Insert name of signer for IGB LLC] State of the bru Jens ) ss.: Moms County of ) On this <u>J</u> day of Jun , 2018, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State aforesaid, personally appeared [Insert name of Signer for IGB LLC], known or satisfactorily proven to me to be the person of whose name is subscribed to this instrument, who acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

Date: Jun. 31,2018

81597576 (CDS1355)

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

JESSICA M. COLICCHIO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Comm. # 50070853 My Commission Explices 10/28/2022

**RECORDED: 07/09/2018**